

पावर ब्रिड कोर्पोरशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड Power Grid Corporation of India Limited

सूचना का अधिकार अभिनियम 2005 के अंतर्गत केन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी Central Public Information Officer under the RTI Act, 2005 केन्द्रीय कार्यालय, 'सौदामिनी', प्लाट नं.2, सैक्टर-29, गुडगांव, हरियाणा-122007 Corporate Centre, 'Saudamini', Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon, Haryana-122007



CIN: L40101DL1989GOI038121

दिनांक: 10 February, 2020

PGCIL/R/M-76/2020

Shri R. P. Tiwari, 2nd floor, ICICI Bank building, Kishoreganj Harmu Road, Ranchi - 834001 Jharkhand

विषयः सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत जानकारी।

महोदय / महोदया,

कृपया आर.टी.आई. अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत दिनांक 8 January, 2020 को प्रेषित अपने आर.टी.आई. अनुरोध का संदर्भ लें।

उपरोक्त पत्र मे वांछित जानकारी अनुलग्नक-। मे संलग्न है।

यदि आप केंन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी के उत्तर से संतुष्ट न हो तो, केंन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी के उत्तर की प्राप्ति के 30 दिनों के भीतर पहले अपील प्राधिकारी के सम्मुख अपील की जा सकती है। आरटीआई अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत केंद्रीय कार्यालय, गुड़गांव में अपील प्राधिकारी का विवरण निम्नानुसार है:

श्री संजीव सिंह,

कार्यपालक निदेशक (सी एम जी) एवं अपील प्राधिकारी केंद्रीय कार्यालय, पावर ग्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, "सौदामिनी", प्लॉट नंबर-2, सेक्टर-29, गुड़गांव-122001, हरियाणा। ईमेल आईडी: sanjeev@powergridindia.com फोन नंबर: 0124-2571962

धन्यवाद,

भवदीय,

(जसबीर सिंह)

वरिष्ठ महाप्रबंधक (के.आ.) व के.लो.सू.अधिकारी

Email id: cpio.cc@powergrid.co.in

विषयः Reply to Information sought by Shri R. P. Tiwari, Ranchi, Jharkhand.

Point-wise reply to the RTI application is given hereunder:-

- Query (1): Letter sent to KEC International Limited towards which KEC International Limited replied to Power Grid Corporation India Limited?
- Reply (1): The letter sent to M/s KEC International Limited in this regard is attached as ANNEXURE-I. No reply to this letter has been received till date.
- Query (2): Losses reported before February, 2019 regarding above sites?
- Reply (2): No loss / theft was reported to POWERGRID before February 2019.

Query (3): Details of Forest Clearance/Permission regarding above sites?

Reply (3):

Name of the line	Stage-I clearance	Working permission
400 KV D/C ESSAR-Latehar T/L	22.08.2019	awaited
400 KV D/C Patratu-Latehar T/L	awaited	awaited

- Query (4): Date of Completion of erection of above transmission lines?
- Reply (4): Erection of both 400 KV D/C Patratu-Latehar T/L and 400 KV D/C ESSAR-Latehar T/L are under progress.
- Query (5): Reason for delay in providing clearance and commencement of testing?
- Reply (5): Reason for delay is delay in receipt of FRA certificate and NOC for government land. Testing not yet commenced. Ringh

----X-----



पावर ग्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया किशिटेड (मारत सरकार का उद्यम) POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED (A Government of India Enterprise)

Date:-15-01-2020

Ref:- ER-I/RNC/JCP/TL/3896
To
The Sr. Project Manager,
KEC International Ltd,

Project Site Office, Ranchi

Sub:- Construction of 400 KV ESSAR-Latehar T/L & 400 KV Patratu-Latehar T/L- regarding rectification of sections damaged due to theft.

Sir,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, you are already well aware of the fact that a number of towers and sections are damaged due to the theft incidences that occurred in years of 2015 to 2018.

It has been gathered that roughly 10 towers (of various type including hardware fittings) of 400 KV ESSAR-Latehar T/L and 23 towers (of various type including hardware fittings) of 400 KV Patratu-Latehar T/L are completely damaged.

Further, some stubs of the damaged towers have also been damaged due to theft of tower as reported from site. In this regard the details of damage of stubs along with photographs was sought vide letter dated 02.12.2019 to ascertain the nature of damage and decide on the action plan to rectify the damage but the same is also yet to be submitted.

The matter has been regularly highlighted since June 2019 and thereafter, it was assured by your Sr. Vice President that the damaged towers, fittings and conductors would be supplied by Dec'19.

The status of supply was requested vide our letter dated 13.12.2019 but the same is not yet received and it is a matter of great concern that the towers, fittings and conductors are yet to be supplied and further no plan has yet been submitted regarding the supply and erection/rectification of damaged/theft towers.

In view of the above, it is requested to submit the following details along with an action plan to complete the rectification of the damaged section:-

- The location wise details of towers damaged along with tower type and the nature of theft/damage of both the lines.
- The status of supply of damaged towers, hardware fittings and conductor.
- The location wise details of damage of stubs.
- The status of location wise FIR lodged and status of insurance claim.

Page 1 of 2



पावर ग्रिड कॉपॉरिशल ऑफ इंडिया किलिटेड (भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

The matter may be taken with utmost seriousness and the details sought above may be furnished at the earliest.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

(Swapnil Bhardwaj)

Ch. Manager (JCP), Ranchi

CC:-

- Sr. VP, M/s KEC, Noida (i)
- (ii) Regional Manager, M/s KEC, Kolkata
- (iii)

10101/2020